
POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
1 Mr. Frog 1M REDONDO FABIAN, Felipe 1 205 263 239 245 245 245 1448 241,333 263
2 Mr. Frog 1M MARIÁN PÉREZ, Juan 4 246 279 246 197 224 208 1424 237,333 279
3 Espartanos 1M RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Francisco 267 227 187 279 184 266 1410 235,000 279
4 Mr. Frog 1M OCANDO CABALLERO, Melvin 168 234 246 267 258 222 1395 232,500 267
5 Capital Bowl. 1M BALLESTEROS MARCOS, Jesus Pedro 9 225 213 211 225 198 236 1362 227,000 236
6 Galaxy 1M TATIL UGALINO, Ferico 4 265 257 208 222 205 173 1354 225,667 265
7 Mr. Frog 1M PASCUAL POTOT, Erwin 211 258 221 229 207 218 1344 224,000 258
8 Mr. Frog 1F FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Dulce 11 237 199 198 185 236 222 1343 223,833 237
9 Boliches 1M JIMÉNEZ CARRIÓN, Raúl 226 219 222 195 225 254 1341 223,500 254

10 Galaxy 1M CASTILLO LEONGSON, Samuel 2 229 215 213 213 237 200 1319 219,833 237
11 De Rebote 1M BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, David 9 175 214 204 224 247 200 1318 219,667 247
12 Espartanos 1M GIBERT, Serge 3 223 180 200 216 190 289 1316 219,333 289
13 Mr. Frog 1M CASTILLO ORTEGA, Mark 4 167 189 181 225 266 257 1309 218,167 266
14 Espartanos 1M FROUVELLE, Serge 276 237 178 187 193 237 1308 218,000 276
15 Capital Bowl. 1M MEDELLÍN GARCÍA, William 2 193 231 225 224 188 232 1305 217,500 232
16 Alyco 2M TEMPORAL SÁNCHEZ, Vicente 14 175 178 166 266 213 219 1301 216,833 266
17 Alyco 2M SERRANO GARCÍA, Oscar 10 167 246 222 210 193 202 1300 216,667 246
18 Galaxy 1M SOMERA FERRER, Eduardo 9 179 215 181 241 208 221 1299 216,500 241
19 Twister 1M ROSADO GARCIA, Javier 233 225 181 188 234 236 1297 216,167 236
20 Pucela 3M RUIFERNANDEZ GARCIA, Ivan 24 203 160 243 200 181 166 1297 216,167 243
21 Vaguada 1M RICOTE ANDRAY, José Luis 7 208 186 226 226 188 219 1295 215,833 226
22 Galaxy 1F KRAUS TAPIA, Luz Graciela 24 173 191 205 179 221 177 1290 215,000 221
23 Vaguada 1M MACHÓN GARCÍA, Daniel 211 202 215 191 237 233 1289 214,833 237
24 Artea 2M PUENTE RIVADOMAR, Jesus 14 190 187 199 196 276 150 1282 213,667 276
25 Vaguada 1F LÓPEZ MARAZUELA, Laura 20 138 199 211 193 235 186 1282 213,667 235
26 Bowl. Boom 2M IBAÑEZ GARCIA, Jonathan 6 226 179 202 235 192 210 1280 213,333 235
27 Boliches 1M ZAZUETA BARRAZA, Marco Vinicio 2 229 236 200 203 171 228 1279 213,167 236
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POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

28 Capital Bowl. 1M ARJONILLA GARCÍA, Alejandro 9 170 219 188 210 222 216 1279 213,167 222
29 Mr. Frog 1F SAPE DOLOR, Cecilia 17 191 168 165 181 246 223 1276 212,667 246
30 Vaguada 3M VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Felix 31 162 201 211 175 166 169 1270 211,667 211
31 Vaguada 2M GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, José Luis 13 199 203 223 215 163 187 1268 211,333 223
32 Costa del Sol 1M GONZALEZ SUAREZ, Pedro 1 175 225 235 257 182 187 1267 211,167 257
33 Coruña 1M DE LA BARRERA NAYA, Diego 227 233 187 205 211 202 1265 210,833 233
34 Costablanca 1M FERREYRA BELTRAN, Héctor Oscar 7 223 201 209 193 197 195 1260 210,000 223
35 Galaxy 1M GONZALO REDONDO, José 7 209 152 220 249 200 186 1258 209,667 249
36 Cantabria 1M CALVA ANDION, Juan Carlos 198 203 201 204 206 245 1257 209,500 245
37 Torrejón 1M FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, Alberto 9 194 209 206 203 192 199 1257 209,500 209
38 Rockandbowling 2M LOPEZ GRACIA, Jose Joaquin 15 217 190 213 183 180 184 1257 209,500 217
39 Cantabria 2M CRESPO COUSIDO, Luis 12 206 180 190 192 183 232 1255 209,167 232
40 CBC 1M PEREZ DIAZ DE CIERO, Sergio 1 159 236 193 184 208 267 1253 208,833 267
41 Capital Bowl. 1M RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Pablo 4 173 232 200 233 193 196 1251 208,500 233
42 Mr. Frog 2M BERENGUER SEPULCRE, Antonio 16 157 226 186 209 164 211 1249 208,167 226
43 King Pin 2M AGUADO BARBA, Tomás 18 137 151 189 233 237 193 1248 208,000 237
44 Cantabria 1M LUNA ALEXOS, Juan José 3 181 224 190 192 222 220 1247 207,833 224
45 Twister 1M GOMEZ SANCHEZ, Jesus 3 244 236 201 180 158 207 1244 207,333 244
46 Boliches 1M PUERTA ZURITA, Juan Francisco 4 225 178 180 220 184 231 1242 207,000 231
47 Capital Bowl. 1M BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, Pablo 188 194 198 269 158 234 1241 206,833 269
48 Mr. Frog 2M PASCUAL VILLANUEVA, Daniel 14 203 170 223 192 190 179 1241 206,833 223
49 Vaguada 1M LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ, Francisco 2 186 201 154 204 237 244 1238 206,333 244
50 Vaguada 2M ÁLVAREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Juan Carlos 16 171 151 254 178 174 213 1237 206,167 254
51 Rockandbowling 3M SANCHEZ FUENTE, Juan Esteban 35 140 140 169 187 190 199 1235 205,833 199
52 Galaxy 1M RODRÍGUEZ AREVALO, Manuel 9 200 200 192 205 175 207 1233 205,500 207
53 Galaxy 2M MARTINEZ BLANCO, Manuel 16 182 145 187 185 205 232 1232 205,333 232
54 Logroño 1M FERNANDEZ GRANDE, Santiago 4 171 169 201 215 245 204 1229 204,833 245
55 Coruña 2M VILLASANTE ARMAS, José Manuel 16 191 201 190 176 180 192 1226 204,333 201
56 Bowl. Boom 3M DIEZ FERNANDEZ LOMANA, José Luis 24 175 169 166 206 200 166 1226 204,333 206
57 Capital Bowl. 1M MORLA MARTÍNEZ, Adolfo 7 232 200 212 199 154 186 1225 204,167 232
58 Vaguada 3M SUAREZ VIDAL, Jorge Armando 24 206 160 134 216 220 145 1225 204,167 220
59 Fruvel 2M ALONSO FARRACES, Daniel 14 172 245 191 190 169 173 1224 204,000 245
60 Strikers 2M CRISTOBAL MILLÁN, Ubaldo 18 257 166 162 158 140 232 1223 203,833 257
61 Coruña 1M DA CORTE GOMEZ, Jesus 8 149 188 243 191 220 183 1222 203,667 243



POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

62 Strike Oviedo 1M FIGARES INGELMO, Jesús Guillermo 233 203 213 148 214 210 1221 203,500 233
63 Santa Cristina 2F PEON CASTAÑON, Carmen 28 174 166 190 200 182 141 1221 203,500 200
64 Omertá 1M MORÁN ALBA, Tino 5 188 183 241 182 193 202 1219 203,167 241
65 Galaxy 1M CAMBRONERO PEDREIRA, Jesus 9 182 222 193 165 198 205 1219 203,167 222
66 Banco España 1M ARDAO VILAGELIÚ, Juan J. 6 200 227 180 200 205 169 1217 202,833 227
67 Alyco 2M TEMPORAL ESCUDERO, David 21 223 148 208 166 186 157 1214 202,333 223
68 Galaxy 1M STOYANOV PEPELANOV, Rayko 197 187 184 212 253 180 1213 202,167 253
69 Pretexto 1F VEIGA ENRIQUEZ, Tamara 23 180 155 205 174 180 181 1213 202,167 205
70 Bizkaia 1M HOANG NGUYEN, Minh Phong 6 153 172 178 265 221 186 1211 201,833 265
71 Pretexto 2M MORENO NAVA, Antonio 15 178 208 179 205 172 179 1211 201,833 208
72 Capital Bowl. 3M MEJUTO MENDIETA, Eduardo 24 168 149 200 185 176 188 1210 201,667 200
73 Vaguada 2M USSÍA MOYA, Juan 13 142 201 204 222 188 172 1207 201,167 222
74 Siglo XXI 3M RODRIGUEZ POLO, Evaristo 18 160 190 196 214 191 148 1207 201,167 214
75 Artea 2M SALGADO MILARA, David 20 173 163 146 232 201 171 1206 201,000 232
76 Galaxy 2M DE ANTONIO GONZÁLEZ, Enrique 15 154 191 177 198 178 216 1204 200,667 216
77 Espartanos 1M CASSE, Christian 3 184 201 195 194 187 223 1202 200,333 223
78 Burundunes 1M MARTÍN TORRES, Emilio José 9 234 202 135 177 223 177 1202 200,333 234
79 Capital Bowl. 1M BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, José 9 207 218 164 183 169 206 1201 200,167 218
80 Bule Bule 2M FELTRERO PEREZ, Manuel 12 170 171 171 211 217 189 1201 200,167 217
81 Capital Bowl. 1M VELASCO LÓPEZ, Carlos 9 184 150 224 236 174 178 1200 200,000 236
82 Artea 2F URBISTAZU MECQ, Mª Gabriela 19 173 170 162 166 226 188 1199 199,833 226
83 Fruvel 3M BENAVENTE SANCHEZ, Jose Manuel 25 162 188 223 163 176 137 1199 199,833 223
84 Boliches 1M DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Jaime 9 157 197 239 187 137 227 1198 199,667 239
85 Twister 1M PENDON MAIRELES, Juan 9 200 155 179 200 215 192 1195 199,167 215
86 Boliches 2M DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Carlos 16 194 173 140 224 184 180 1191 198,500 224
87 Boliches 1M LARRAGOECHEA,Ignacio 9 156 180 150 169 227 254 1190 198,333 254
88 Torrejón 1F DEL OLMO DE LA FUENTE, Sara 187 162 195 214 239 192 1189 198,167 239
89 Impacto 2M HERNÁNDEZ LOSADA, Servio 21 158 181 226 202 141 155 1189 198,167 226
90 Costablanca 2M PÉREZ PUCHE, Manuel 16 160 189 200 192 193 158 1188 198,000 200
91 Mr. Frog 2M AMPUDIA VARELA, Antonio 17 150 149 164 223 208 192 1188 198,000 223
92 Vaguada 2M LARRAGÁN SILVA, Juan José 8 172 187 194 182 243 161 1187 197,833 243
93 Coruña 1M MENDOZA BRITO, Jose 9 172 179 202 209 173 194 1183 197,167 209
94 Odeon 3M TEJADA ALBA, Juan Carlos 25 172 156 172 215 168 150 1183 197,167 215
95 Twister 1M URALDE DOMINGO, José Luis 9 173 181 193 201 179 201 1182 197,000 201



POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

96 Mr. Frog 2M MARIAN GONZÁLEZ, J. Guillermo 15 172 194 192 141 199 194 1182 197,000 199
97 Fruvel 3M SANZ GARCIA, Alfredo Manuel 24 193 169 156 179 184 156 1181 196,833 193
98 De Rebote 3M AYUSO IZQUIERDO, Antonio 27 125 183 176 172 186 177 1181 196,833 186
99 Avebnor 2M GARCIA ESGUEVILLAS, Angel 15 167 177 191 183 168 201 1177 196,167 201
100 Mr. Frog 1F PASCUAL POTOT, Estrella 19 154 220 181 166 171 171 1177 196,167 220
101 Vaguada 3M BRAVO AGUDO, Gabriel Elias 19 235 184 137 126 234 147 1177 196,167 235
102 Vaguada 1M LARRAGÁN SILVA, Fco. Javier 2 160 234 203 179 162 226 1176 196,000 234
103 Tirabolicos 2M ACIN SAMANES, Ion 19 155 136 210 169 201 191 1176 196,000 210
104 Vaguada 1M CLEMENTE SIERRA, Jesús 6 212 188 162 189 191 197 1175 195,833 212
105 Vaguada 1F LOZANO ORTIZ, Carmen 7 169 200 233 174 159 197 1174 195,667 233
106 Stadium 2M SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Jesús Antonio 21 191 231 183 150 125 167 1173 195,500 231
107 Impacto 2M PÉREZ PÉREZ, Miguel Angel 17 168 210 161 190 151 190 1172 195,333 210
108 Capital Bowl. 2M BARRIONUEVO ARIAS, Eloy 12 179 173 203 182 177 185 1171 195,167 203
109 Fantasmas IB 2M ROMERO PEÑA, José Manuel 10 155 203 154 205 204 188 1169 194,833 205
110 Strike Oviedo 1M FERNANDEZ GARCIA, H. Javier 9 193 193 199 192 165 171 1167 194,500 199
111 Capital Bowl. 3M VELAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, Diego 28 141 152 186 165 182 173 1167 194,500 186
112 Espartanos 1M PIDEIL, Jean 3 194 214 179 182 172 204 1163 193,833 214
113 Piratas 1M GÓMEZ CASADO, Pablo 9 163 189 186 167 194 210 1163 193,833 210
114 Espartanos 3M ESTEVEZ ROMANIEGA, Daniel 24 210 144 136 174 186 169 1163 193,833 210
115 Bowl. 2.000 1M TORRES-PARDO MUÑOZ, Arturo 9 153 195 178 204 206 172 1162 193,667 206
116 Alyco 2M SERRANO MASA, Rafael 10 176 180 223 185 164 174 1162 193,667 223
117 Artea 3M CASTAÑO LOPEZ, Manuel 24 168 173 182 154 160 178 1159 193,167 182
118 Sarakosta 2F TEJEL IGUAL, Mª Pilar 30 140 134 156 175 192 182 1159 193,167 192
119 Galaxy 1M SÁNCHEZ-GARNICA GIMÉNEZ, Carlos 6 182 201 213 177 168 180 1157 192,833 213
120 Tirabolicos 3M ACIN INDACOECHEA, Jose María 25 157 181 169 182 131 186 1156 192,667 186
121 Vaguada 1F MARAZUELA GALINDO, Encarna 14 183 130 199 191 187 180 1154 192,333 199
122 Mr. Frog 3M DIAZ BLAZQUEZ, Jose Luis 26 154 215 164 164 140 161 1154 192,333 215
123 De Rebote 3M MAÑES GARCÍA, Neftali 25 168 150 162 151 191 180 1152 192,000 191
124 Pucela 1F RODRIGUEZ SANZ, Davinia 20 142 179 186 179 171 174 1151 191,833 186
125 Mr. Frog 3M SAPE DOLOR, Jeff Kristian 26 148 176 169 166 166 168 1149 191,500 176
126 Capital Bowl. 3M RAIGAL ORTUÑO, Miguel Angel 28 145 140 149 213 165 169 1149 191,500 213
127 Mr. Frog 3F SEGURA PASTOR, Asunción 30 186 146 172 146 182 137 1149 191,500 186
128 Galaxy 3F BRIONES MONGE, Mayka 39 125 200 131 139 164 155 1148 191,333 200
129 Mr. Frog 3F RODRIGUEZ FREY, Soraya 41 127 160 185 172 134 123 1147 191,167 185



POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

130 Torrejón 2M LÓPEZ JIMÉNEZ, Luis 12 188 193 169 189 179 156 1146 191,000 193
131 Capital Bowl. 1M ALONSO PERLA, Juan Pablo 4 211 204 212 164 161 169 1145 190,833 212
132 U-Lo Bolo 1F BORRELLI GARASA, Norma Elsa 22 182 168 153 169 141 200 1145 190,833 200
133 Alyco 3F MELLADO ESTRELLA, Jara 37 157 151 165 165 152 133 1145 190,833 165
134 Omertá 3M MORÁN MATEO, Alejandro 28 163 149 148 138 156 222 1144 190,667 222
135 Siglo XXI 1M SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, José Antonio 9 190 169 176 161 178 210 1138 189,667 210
136 Sarakosta 2M LOPEZ MURO, Carlos 18 180 176 156 191 137 190 1138 189,667 191
137 Nidea 3M ARJONILLA MONTILLA, Rafael 31 153 172 146 199 138 144 1138 189,667 199
138 Vaguada 2M FIEVET, Jean François 18 212 179 146 157 165 170 1137 189,500 212
139 Torrejón 2F ROMERO GARCÍA, Sonia 30 163 140 147 155 173 178 1136 189,333 178
140 Vaguada 3F FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Matilde 30 152 146 170 151 165 171 1135 189,167 171
141 Galaxy 3M LIPATA TAGALACIA, Samuel 30 162 184 122 202 153 132 1135 189,167 202
142 Pretexto 2M VEIGA VEIGA, Máximo 21 172 141 176 153 186 179 1133 188,833 186
143 Vaguada 1F VELA REQUEREY, Ana Mª 19 117 183 205 193 169 151 1132 188,667 205
144 Galaxy 2F CORDERO TOMILLO, Patricia 31 158 148 138 156 149 197 1132 188,667 197
145 Fruvel 3M TORRALBO SÁNCHEZ, Jose Luis 18 165 220 203 143 134 158 1131 188,500 220
146 Alyco 2M TOZZI, Domingo 13 158 207 147 174 182 182 1128 188,000 207
147 Marivent 3M GONZALEZ CUETO, José Antonio 15 175 165 162 161 191 179 1123 187,167 191
148 La Pinta 3M ALONSO MENLLE, Pedro A. 17 154 133 170 187 167 209 1122 187,000 209
149 Mataos 3F MOSQUERA PEREZ, Laura 33 158 181 134 153 130 167 1121 186,833 181
150 Cantabria 2F GUTIERREZ BLANCO, Mª Teresa 23 129 181 202 160 155 153 1118 186,333 202
151 Vaguada 1M CUEVAS PARIS, Olegario 6 203 209 160 168 166 173 1115 185,833 209
152 De Rebote 3M MAÑES GONZÁLEZ, Neftali 21 201 160 179 164 147 136 1113 185,500 201
153 Bolo Rojo 2M DE LA TORRE MONTERO, Pedro 18 139 187 170 171 183 153 1111 185,167 187



POS CLUB CATG JUGADOR/RA HD 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS MEDIA MAX PT
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

154 Vaguada 1F VÁZQUEZ UHAGÓN, Gabriela 24 128 114 156 182 168 219 1111 185,167 219
155 Alyco 2F GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, Victoria 28 177 184 159 135 129 159 1111 185,167 184
156 Rockandbowling 3M LARA GONZALEZ, Jose Alberto 34 166 156 137 156 147 145 1111 185,167 166
157 Cantabria 2M REBOLLEDO CEBALLOS, Emilio 17 174 203 150 181 158 140 1108 184,667 203
158 Cantabria 2F ALONSO FERNANDEZ, Julia 28 138 180 158 166 169 127 1106 184,333 180
159 Pagazuri 2M DELGADO GOMEZ, José Ildefonso 17 183 150 179 154 170 167 1105 184,167 183
160 Aragón 2M VILLARROYA HERRERO,Daniel 14 181 171 208 158 144 158 1104 184,000 208
161 Pretexto 3F JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, Mónica 31 182 137 120 161 139 179 1104 184,000 182
162 Odeon 3M VIDAL GÓMEZ, Domingo Santiago 28 166 158 167 137 147 160 1103 183,833 167
163 Pretexto 1M JIMÉNEZ GONZÁLEZ, Sergio 6 172 181 218 170 179 145 1101 183,500 218
164 Vaguada 3M VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Carlos 30 135 153 171 122 148 192 1101 183,500 192
165 Coruña 1M GIL BORRELLI, Hernán Carlos 5 193 180 184 153 185 175 1100 183,333 193
166 Galaxy 1M DE ARAGÓN MOLLA, Fernando María 9 188 159 203 185 137 173 1099 183,167 203
167 Galaxy 2M FUENTES BARONA, Jose Manuel 13 159 180 196 167 145 172 1097 182,833 196
168 Omertá 2M CULEBRAS ALEJO, Pedro 19 150 134 201 165 148 184 1096 182,667 201
169 Siglo XXI 2M ANDRÉS PASCUAL, Bruno 21 122 183 142 180 169 174 1096 182,667 183
170 Odeon 2F MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Mª Soledad 31 174 134 170 125 151 156 1096 182,667 174
171 Artea 3M GONZALEZ MOROCHO, Raul 19 127 138 171 165 197 181 1093 182,167 197
172 Banco España 2M GUINDO ELIZO, Francisco 21 144 168 162 164 148 178 1090 181,667 178
173 Nidea 3M PÉREZ CABERO, Angel 36 120 166 137 139 148 153 1079 179,833 166
174 Siglo XXI 3M MARTIN AVILES, Enrique 26 160 139 163 174 130 155 1077 179,500 174
175 Strikers 2M IGLESIAS CALDERÓN, Juan Manuel 21 135 133 159 139 187 196 1075 179,167 196
176 Rockandbowling 2F MORCILLO MORUNO, María 23 150 148 170 128 177 163 1074 179,000 177
177 Bowl. Boom 3F GARCIA GONZALEZ, Mª Felicitas 33 169 154 125 157 133 136 1072 178,667 169
178 Alyco 3F TOZZI, Agustina 40 158 130 109 162 129 142 1070 178,333 162
179 Odeon 2F LORENZO ALVAREZ, Ana Maria 31 143 147 150 125 184 134 1069 178,167 184
180 Vaguada 3M ALDEA FRIAS, Dan 19 125 190 130 134 189 179 1061 176,833 190
181 Vaguada 3M SÁNCHEZ PÉREZ, Ramón 19 125 151 153 178 167 164 1052 175,333 178
182 Espartanos 1M RODRIGUEZ LORENZO, Simon Pedro 7 177 177 180 148 122 174 1020 170,000 180
183 Sarakosta 2F RIUS SALA, Antonia 27 120 151 152 127 142 163 1017 169,500 163
184 Siglo XXI 3M MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, Jose Luis 23 167 157 155 134 130 133 1014 169,000 167
185 Boliches 1M CARRERA RODRÍGUEZ, Florentino 9 154 159 141 157 179 148 992 165,333 179
186 Artea 2F OROZKO DOMINGUEZ, Nerea 24 122 178 123 150 142 127 986 164,333 178
187 Vaguada 3F GONCALVES HERNADEZ, Elizabeth Maria 40 121 149 102 133 149 91 985 164,167 149



POS COD CLUB JUGADORES 1ª PT 2ª PT 3ª PT 4ª PT 5ª PT 6ª PT BOLOS PROMED MAX PT DIF
1 30 Mr. Frog FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Dulce 237 199 198 185 236 222 1277 212,833 237 52
2 50 Torrejón DEL OLMO DE LA FUENTE, Sara 187 162 195 214 239 192 1189 198,167 239 77
3 32 Mr. Frog SAPE DOLOR, Cecilia 191 168 165 181 246 223 1174 195,667 246 81
4 38 Vaguada LÓPEZ MARAZUELA, Laura 138 199 211 193 235 186 1162 193,667 235 97
5 65 Galaxy KRAUS TAPIA, Luz Graciela 173 191 205 179 221 177 1146 191,000 221 48
6 155 Vaguada LOZANO ORTIZ, Carmen 169 200 233 174 159 197 1132 188,667 233 74
7 75 Artea URBISTAZU MECQ, Mª Gabriela 173 170 162 166 226 188 1085 180,833 226 64
8 47 Pretexto VEIGA ENRIQUEZ, Tamara 180 155 205 174 180 181 1075 179,167 205 50
9 108 Vaguada MARAZUELA GALINDO, Encarna 183 130 199 191 187 180 1070 178,333 199 69

10 20 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Estrella 154 220 181 166 171 171 1063 177,167 220 66
11 127 Santa Cristina PEON CASTAÑON, Carmen 174 166 190 200 182 141 1053 175,500 200 59
12 167 Pucela RODRIGUEZ SANZ, Davinia 142 179 186 179 171 174 1031 171,833 186 44
13 31 Vaguada VELA REQUEREY, Ana Mª 117 183 205 193 169 151 1018 169,667 205 88
14 158 U-Lo Bolo BORRELLI GARASA, Norma Elsa 182 168 153 169 141 200 1013 168,833 200 59
15 138 Cantabria GUTIERREZ BLANCO, Mª Teresa 129 181 202 160 155 153 980 163,333 202 73
16 164 Sarakosta TEJEL IGUAL, Mª Pilar 140 134 156 175 192 182 979 163,167 192 58
17 131 Mr. Frog SEGURA PASTOR, Asunción 186 146 172 146 182 137 969 161,500 186 49
18 45 Vaguada VÁZQUEZ UHAGÓN, Gabriela 128 114 156 182 168 219 967 161,167 219 105
19 136 Torrejón ROMERO GARCÍA, Sonia 163 140 147 155 173 178 956 159,333 178 38
20 37 Vaguada FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Matilde 152 146 170 151 165 171 955 159,167 171 25
21 95 Galaxy CORDERO TOMILLO, Patricia 158 148 138 156 149 197 946 157,667 197 59
22 15 Alyco GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, Victoria 177 184 159 135 129 159 943 157,167 184 55
23 137 Cantabria ALONSO FERNANDEZ, Julia 138 180 158 166 169 127 938 156,333 180 53
24 114 RockandbowlingMORCILLO MORUNO, María 150 148 170 128 177 163 936 156,000 177 49
25 104 Alyco MELLADO ESTRELLA, Jara 157 151 165 165 152 133 923 153,833 165 32
26 166 Mataos MOSQUERA PEREZ, Laura 158 181 134 153 130 167 923 153,833 181 51
27 69 Pretexto JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, Mónica 182 137 120 161 139 179 918 153,000 182 62
28 8 Galaxy BRIONES MONGE, Mayka 125 200 131 139 164 155 914 152,333 200 75
29 179 Odeon MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Mª Soledad 174 134 170 125 151 156 910 151,667 174 49
30 67 Mr. Frog RODRIGUEZ FREY, Soraya 127 160 185 172 134 123 901 150,167 185 62
31 171 Odeon LORENZO ALVAREZ, Ana Maria 143 147 150 125 184 134 883 147,167 184 59
32 161 Bowl. Boom GARCIA GONZALEZ, Mª Felicitas 169 154 125 157 133 136 874 145,667 169 44
33 185 Sarakosta RIUS SALA, Antonia 120 151 152 127 142 163 855 142,500 163 43
34 174 Artea OROZKO DOMINGUEZ, Nerea 122 178 123 150 142 127 842 140,333 178 56
35 111 Alyco TOZZI, Agustina 158 130 109 162 129 142 830 138,333 162 53
36 84 Vaguada GONCALVES HERNADEZ, Elizabeth Mar 121 149 102 133 149 91 745 124,167 149 58
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POS COD CLUB JUGADORES 1ª PT 2ª PT 3ª PT 4ª PT 5ª PT 6ª PT BOLOS PROMED MAX PT DIF
1 22 Mr. Frog REDONDO FABIAN, Felipe 205 263 239 245 245 245 1442 240,333 263 58
2 74 Espartanos RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Francisco 267 227 187 279 184 266 1410 235,000 279 95
3 11 Mr. Frog MARIÁN PÉREZ, Juan 246 279 246 197 224 208 1400 233,333 279 82
4 130 Mr. Frog OCANDO CABALLERO, Melvin 168 234 246 267 258 222 1395 232,500 267 99
5 109 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Erwin 211 258 221 229 207 218 1344 224,000 258 51
6 26 Boliches JIMÉNEZ CARRIÓN, Raúl 226 219 222 195 225 254 1341 223,500 254 59
7 17 Galaxy TATIL UGALINO, Ferico 265 257 208 222 205 173 1330 221,667 265 92
8 9 Capital Bowl. BALLESTEROS MARCOS, Jesus Pedro 225 213 211 225 198 236 1308 218,000 236 38
9 151 Espartanos FROUVELLE, Serge 276 237 178 187 193 237 1308 218,000 276 98

10 6 Galaxy CASTILLO LEONGSON, Samuel 229 215 213 213 237 200 1307 217,833 237 37
11 152 Espartanos GIBERT, Serge 223 180 200 216 190 289 1298 216,333 289 109
12 116 Twister ROSADO GARCIA, Javier 233 225 181 188 234 236 1297 216,167 236 55
13 70 Capital Bowl. MEDELLÍN GARCÍA, William 193 231 225 224 188 232 1293 215,500 232 44
14 46 Vaguada MACHÓN GARCÍA, Daniel 211 202 215 191 237 233 1289 214,833 237 46
15 93 Mr. Frog CASTILLO ORTEGA, Mark 167 189 181 225 266 257 1285 214,167 266 99
16 73 Boliches ZAZUETA BARRAZA, Marco Vinicio 229 236 200 203 171 228 1267 211,167 236 65
17 132 Coruña DE LA BARRERA NAYA, Diego 227 233 187 205 211 202 1265 210,833 233 46
18 5 De Rebote BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, David 175 214 204 224 247 200 1264 210,667 247 72
19 178 Costa del Sol GONZALEZ SUAREZ, Pedro 175 225 235 257 182 187 1261 210,167 257 82
20 139 Cantabria CALVA ANDION, Juan Carlos 198 203 201 204 206 245 1257 209,500 245 47
21 2 Vaguada RICOTE ANDRAY, José Luis 208 186 226 226 188 219 1253 208,833 226 40
22 169 CBC PEREZ DIAZ DE CIERO, Sergio 159 236 193 184 208 267 1247 207,833 267 108
23 134 Galaxy SOMERA FERRER, Eduardo 179 215 181 241 208 221 1245 207,500 241 62
24 159 Bowl. Boom IBAÑEZ GARCIA, Jonathan 226 179 202 235 192 210 1244 207,333 235 56
25 85 Capital Bowl. BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, Pablo 188 194 198 269 158 234 1241 206,833 269 111
26 14 Alyco SERRANO GARCÍA, Oscar 167 246 222 210 193 202 1240 206,667 246 79
27 142 Cantabria LUNA ALEXOS, Juan José 181 224 190 192 222 220 1229 204,833 224 43
28 48 Capital Bowl. RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Pablo 173 232 200 233 193 196 1227 204,500 233 60
29 121 Twister GOMEZ SANCHEZ, Jesus 244 236 201 180 158 207 1226 204,333 244 86
30 39 Vaguada LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ, Francisco 186 201 154 204 237 244 1226 204,333 244 90
31 59 Capital Bowl. ARJONILLA GARCÍA, Alejandro 170 219 188 210 222 216 1225 204,167 222 52
32 128 Strike Oviedo FIGARES INGELMO, Jesús Guillermo 233 203 213 148 214 210 1221 203,500 233 85
33 177 Costablanca FERREYRA BELTRAN, Héctor Oscar 223 201 209 193 197 195 1218 203,000 223 30
34 57 Boliches PUERTA ZURITA, Juan Francisco 225 178 180 220 184 231 1218 203,000 231 53
35 102 Alyco TEMPORAL SÁNCHEZ, Vicente 175 178 166 266 213 219 1217 202,833 266 100
36 51 Galaxy GONZALO REDONDO, José 209 152 220 249 200 186 1216 202,667 249 97
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37 27 Galaxy STOYANOV PEPELANOV, Rayko 197 187 184 212 253 180 1213 202,167 253 73
38 43 Logroño FERNANDEZ GRANDE, Santiago 171 169 201 215 245 204 1205 200,833 245 76
39 129 Torrejón FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, Alberto 194 209 206 203 192 199 1203 200,500 209 17
40 66 Artea PUENTE RIVADOMAR, Jesus 190 187 199 196 276 150 1198 199,667 276 126
41 23 Vaguada GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, José Luis 199 203 223 215 163 187 1190 198,333 223 60
42 21 Omertá MORÁN ALBA, Tino 188 183 241 182 193 202 1189 198,167 241 59
43 150 Espartanos CASSE, Christian 184 201 195 194 187 223 1184 197,333 223 39
44 141 Cantabria CRESPO COUSIDO, Luis 206 180 190 192 183 232 1183 197,167 232 52
45 54 Capital Bowl. MORLA MARTÍNEZ, Adolfo 232 200 212 199 154 186 1183 197,167 232 78
46 1 Banco España ARDAO VILAGELIÚ, Juan J. 200 227 180 200 205 169 1181 196,833 227 58
47 7 Galaxy RODRÍGUEZ AREVALO, Manuel 200 200 192 205 175 207 1179 196,500 207 32
48 88 Bizkaia HOANG NGUYEN, Minh Phong 153 172 178 265 221 186 1175 195,833 265 112
49 170 Coruña DA CORTE GOMEZ, Jesus 149 188 243 191 220 183 1174 195,667 243 94
50 82 RockandbowlingLOPEZ GRACIA, Jose Joaquin 217 190 213 183 180 184 1167 194,500 217 37
51 13 Galaxy CAMBRONERO PEDREIRA, Jesus 182 222 193 165 198 205 1165 194,167 222 57
52 24 Vaguada LARRAGÁN SILVA, Fco. Javier 160 234 203 179 162 226 1164 194,000 234 74
53 19 Mr. Frog PASCUAL VILLANUEVA, Daniel 203 170 223 192 190 179 1157 192,833 223 53
54 140 Mr. Frog BERENGUER SEPULCRE, Antonio 157 226 186 209 164 211 1153 192,167 226 69
55 168 Pucela RUIFERNANDEZ GARCIA, Ivan 203 160 243 200 181 166 1153 192,167 243 83
56 124 Burundunes MARTÍN TORRES, Emilio José 234 202 135 177 223 177 1148 191,333 234 99
57 86 Capital Bowl. BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, José 207 218 164 183 169 206 1147 191,167 218 54
58 60 Capital Bowl. VELASCO LÓPEZ, Carlos 184 150 224 236 174 178 1146 191,000 236 86
59 153 Espartanos PIDEIL, Jean 194 214 179 182 172 204 1145 190,833 214 42
60 100 Boliches DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Jaime 157 197 239 187 137 227 1144 190,667 239 102
61 117 Twister PENDON MAIRELES, Juan 200 155 179 200 215 192 1141 190,167 215 60
62 28 Vaguada ÁLVAREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Juan Carlos 171 151 254 178 174 213 1141 190,167 254 103
63 29 Fruvel ALONSO FARRACES, Daniel 172 245 191 190 169 173 1140 190,000 245 76
64 76 King Pin AGUADO BARBA, Tomás 137 151 189 233 237 193 1140 190,000 237 100
65 87 Vaguada CLEMENTE SIERRA, Jesús 212 188 162 189 191 197 1139 189,833 212 50
66 71 Vaguada LARRAGÁN SILVA, Juan José 172 187 194 182 243 161 1139 189,833 243 82
67 52 Galaxy MARTINEZ BLANCO, Manuel 182 145 187 185 205 232 1136 189,333 232 87
68 101 Boliches LARRAGOECHEA,Ignacio 156 180 150 169 227 254 1136 189,333 254 104
69 133 Coruña VILLASANTE ARMAS, José Manuel 191 201 190 176 180 192 1130 188,333 201 25
70 173 Coruña MENDOZA BRITO, Jose 172 179 202 209 173 194 1129 188,167 209 37
71 149 Bule Bule FELTRERO PEREZ, Manuel 170 171 171 211 217 189 1129 188,167 217 47
72 25 Vaguada USSÍA MOYA, Juan 142 201 204 222 188 172 1129 188,167 222 80
73 122 Twister URALDE DOMINGO, José Luis 173 181 193 201 179 201 1128 188,000 201 28
74 118 Pretexto MORENO NAVA, Antonio 178 208 179 205 172 179 1121 186,833 208 36
75 12 Galaxy SÁNCHEZ-GARNICA GIMÉNEZ, Carlos 182 201 213 177 168 180 1121 186,833 213 45
76 64 Capital Bowl. ALONSO PERLA, Juan Pablo 211 204 212 164 161 169 1121 186,833 212 51
77 107 Strikers CRISTOBAL MILLÁN, Ubaldo 257 166 162 158 140 232 1115 185,833 257 117
78 119 Galaxy DE ANTONIO GONZÁLEZ, Enrique 154 191 177 198 178 216 1114 185,667 216 62
79 112 Strike Oviedo FERNANDEZ GARCIA, H. Javier 193 193 199 192 165 171 1113 185,500 199 34
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80 146 Piratas GÓMEZ CASADO, Pablo 163 189 186 167 194 210 1109 184,833 210 47
81 135 Fantasmas IB ROMERO PEÑA, José Manuel 155 203 154 205 204 188 1109 184,833 205 51
82 90 Bowl. 2.000 TORRES-PARDO MUÑOZ, Arturo 153 195 178 204 206 172 1108 184,667 206 53
83 16 Alyco SERRANO MASA, Rafael 176 180 223 185 164 174 1102 183,667 223 59
84 72 Capital Bowl. BARRIONUEVO ARIAS, Eloy 179 173 203 182 177 185 1099 183,167 203 30
85 183 Siglo XXI RODRIGUEZ POLO, Evaristo 160 190 196 214 191 148 1099 183,167 214 66
86 99 Boliches DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Carlos 194 173 140 224 184 180 1095 182,500 224 84
87 162 Costablanca PÉREZ PUCHE, Manuel 160 189 200 192 193 158 1092 182,000 200 42
88 10 Mr. Frog MARIAN GONZÁLEZ, J. Guillermo 172 194 192 141 199 194 1092 182,000 199 58
89 103 Alyco TEMPORAL ESCUDERO, David 223 148 208 166 186 157 1088 181,333 223 75
90 186 Avebnor GARCIA ESGUEVILLAS, Angel 167 177 191 183 168 201 1087 181,167 201 34
91 56 Mr. Frog AMPUDIA VARELA, Antonio 150 149 164 223 208 192 1086 181,000 223 74
92 175 Artea SALGADO MILARA, David 173 163 146 232 201 171 1086 181,000 232 86
93 97 Vaguada VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Felix 162 201 211 175 166 169 1084 180,667 211 49
94 184 Siglo XXI SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, José Antonio 190 169 176 161 178 210 1084 180,667 210 49
95 160 Bowl. Boom DIEZ FERNANDEZ LOMANA, José Luis 175 169 166 206 200 166 1082 180,333 206 40
96 80 Vaguada SUAREZ VIDAL, Jorge Armando 206 160 134 216 220 145 1081 180,167 220 86
97 40 Vaguada CUEVAS PARIS, Olegario 203 209 160 168 166 173 1079 179,833 209 49
98 148 Torrejón LÓPEZ JIMÉNEZ, Luis 188 193 169 189 179 156 1074 179,000 193 37
99 157 Coruña GIL BORRELLI, Hernán Carlos 193 180 184 153 185 175 1070 178,333 193 40
100 81 Impacto PÉREZ PÉREZ, Miguel Angel 168 210 161 190 151 190 1070 178,333 210 59
101 33 Capital Bowl. MEJUTO MENDIETA, Eduardo 168 149 200 185 176 188 1066 177,667 200 51
102 61 Pretexto JIMÉNEZ GONZÁLEZ, Sergio 172 181 218 170 179 145 1065 177,500 218 73
103 83 Impacto HERNÁNDEZ LOSADA, Servio 158 181 226 202 141 155 1063 177,167 226 85
104 36 Vaguada BRAVO AGUDO, Gabriel Elias 235 184 137 126 234 147 1063 177,167 235 109
105 41 Tirabolicos ACIN SAMANES, Ion 155 136 210 169 201 191 1062 177,000 210 74
106 110 Alyco TOZZI, Domingo 158 207 147 174 182 182 1050 175,000 207 60
107 68 Fruvel BENAVENTE SANCHEZ, Jose Manuel 162 188 223 163 176 137 1049 174,833 223 86
108 105 Stadium SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Jesús Antonio 191 231 183 150 125 167 1047 174,500 231 106
109 78 Galaxy DE ARAGÓN MOLLA, Fernando María 188 159 203 185 137 173 1045 174,167 203 66
110 44 Fruvel SANZ GARCIA, Alfredo Manuel 193 169 156 179 184 156 1037 172,833 193 37
111 144 Marivent GONZALEZ CUETO, José Antonio 175 165 162 161 191 179 1033 172,167 191 30
112 180 Odeon TEJADA ALBA, Juan Carlos 172 156 172 215 168 150 1033 172,167 215 65
113 163 Sarakosta LOPEZ MURO, Carlos 180 176 156 191 137 190 1030 171,667 191 54
114 63 Vaguada FIEVET, Jean François 212 179 146 157 165 170 1029 171,500 212 66
115 187 RockandbowlingSANCHEZ FUENTE, Juan Esteban 140 140 169 187 190 199 1025 170,833 199 59
116 96 Fruvel TORRALBO SÁNCHEZ, Jose Luis 165 220 203 143 134 158 1023 170,500 220 86
117 154 Aragón VILLARROYA HERRERO,Daniel 181 171 208 158 144 158 1020 170,000 208 64
118 126 La Pinta ALONSO MENLLE, Pedro A. 154 133 170 187 167 209 1020 170,000 209 76
119 94 Galaxy FUENTES BARONA, Jose Manuel 159 180 196 167 145 172 1019 169,833 196 51
120 3 De Rebote AYUSO IZQUIERDO, Antonio 125 183 176 172 186 177 1019 169,833 186 61
121 172 Espartanos ESTEVEZ ROMANIEGA, Daniel 210 144 136 174 186 169 1019 169,833 210 74
122 176 Artea CASTAÑO LOPEZ, Manuel 168 173 182 154 160 178 1015 169,167 182 28
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123 53 Pretexto VEIGA VEIGA, Máximo 172 141 176 153 186 179 1007 167,833 186 45
124 42 Tirabolicos ACIN INDACOECHEA, Jose María 157 181 169 182 131 186 1006 167,667 186 55
125 156 Cantabria REBOLLEDO CEBALLOS, Emilio 174 203 150 181 158 140 1006 167,667 203 63
126 145 Pagazuri DELGADO GOMEZ, José Ildefonso 183 150 179 154 170 167 1003 167,167 183 33
127 123 Bolo Rojo DE LA TORRE MONTERO, Pedro 139 187 170 171 183 153 1003 167,167 187 48
128 92 De Rebote MAÑES GARCÍA, Neftali 168 150 162 151 191 180 1002 167,000 191 41
129 35 Capital Bowl. VELAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, Diego 141 152 186 165 182 173 999 166,500 186 45
130 143 Mr. Frog DIAZ BLAZQUEZ, Jose Luis 154 215 164 164 140 161 998 166,333 215 75
131 120 Mr. Frog SAPE DOLOR, Jeff Kristian 148 176 169 166 166 168 993 165,500 176 28
132 4 De Rebote MAÑES GONZÁLEZ, Neftali 201 160 179 164 147 136 987 164,500 201 65
133 62 Omertá CULEBRAS ALEJO, Pedro 150 134 201 165 148 184 982 163,667 201 67
134 34 Capital Bowl. RAIGAL ORTUÑO, Miguel Angel 145 140 149 213 165 169 981 163,500 213 73
135 89 Artea GONZALEZ MOROCHO, Raul 127 138 171 165 197 181 979 163,167 197 70
136 165 Espartanos RODRIGUEZ LORENZO, Simon Pedro 177 177 180 148 122 174 978 163,000 180 58
137 49 Omertá MORÁN MATEO, Alejandro 163 149 148 138 156 222 976 162,667 222 84
138 125 Siglo XXI ANDRÉS PASCUAL, Bruno 122 183 142 180 169 174 970 161,667 183 61
139 79 Banco España GUINDO ELIZO, Francisco 144 168 162 164 148 178 964 160,667 178 34
140 18 Galaxy LIPATA TAGALACIA, Samuel 162 184 122 202 153 132 955 159,167 202 80
141 55 Nidea ARJONILLA MONTILLA, Rafael 153 172 146 199 138 144 952 158,667 199 61
142 106 Strikers IGLESIAS CALDERÓN, Juan Manuel 135 133 159 139 187 196 949 158,167 196 63
143 77 Vaguada ALDEA FRIAS, Dan 125 190 130 134 189 179 947 157,833 190 65
144 113 Boliches CARRERA RODRÍGUEZ, Florentino 154 159 141 157 179 148 938 156,333 179 38
145 91 Vaguada SÁNCHEZ PÉREZ, Ramón 125 151 153 178 167 164 938 156,333 178 53
146 147 Odeon VIDAL GÓMEZ, Domingo Santiago 166 158 167 137 147 160 935 155,833 167 30
147 181 Siglo XXI MARTIN AVILES, Enrique 160 139 163 174 130 155 921 153,500 174 44
148 98 Vaguada VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Carlos 135 153 171 122 148 192 921 153,500 192 70
149 115 RockandbowlingLARA GONZALEZ, Jose Alberto 166 156 137 156 147 145 907 151,167 166 29
150 182 Siglo XXI MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, Jose Luis 167 157 155 134 130 133 876 146,000 167 37
151 58 Nidea PÉREZ CABERO, Angel 120 166 137 139 148 153 863 143,833 166 46
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POS CLUB JUGADORES BOLOS HD DIF
1 Capital Bowl. BALLESTEROS MARCOS, Jesus Pedro 1362 9 38
2 Galaxy TATIL UGALINO, Ferico 1354 4 92
3 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Erwin 1344 51
4 Boliches JIMÉNEZ CARRIÓN, Raúl 1341 59
5 Galaxy CASTILLO LEONGSON, Samuel 1319 2 37
6 De Rebote BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, David 1318 9 72
7 Espartanos GIBERT, Serge 1316 3 109
8 Mr. Frog CASTILLO ORTEGA, Mark 1309 4 99
9 Espartanos FROUVELLE, Serge 1308 98

10 Capital Bowl. MEDELLÍN GARCÍA, William 1305 2 44
11 Alyco TEMPORAL SÁNCHEZ, Vicente 1301 14 100
12 Alyco SERRANO GARCÍA, Oscar 1300 10 79
13 Galaxy SOMERA FERRER, Eduardo 1299 9 62
14 Twister ROSADO GARCIA, Javier 1297 55
15 Pucela RUIFERNANDEZ GARCIA, Ivan 1297 24 83
16 Vaguada RICOTE ANDRAY, José Luis 1295 7 40
17 Galaxy KRAUS TAPIA, Luz Graciela 1290 24 48
18 Vaguada MACHÓN GARCÍA, Daniel 1289 46
19 Artea PUENTE RIVADOMAR, Jesus 1282 14 126
20 Bowl. Boom IBAÑEZ GARCIA, Jonathan 1280 6 56
21 Boliches ZAZUETA BARRAZA, Marco Vinicio 1279 2 65
22 Capital Bowl. ARJONILLA GARCÍA, Alejandro 1279 9 52
23 Vaguada VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Felix 1270 31 49
24 Vaguada GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, José Luis 1268 13 60
25 Costa del Sol GONZALEZ SUAREZ, Pedro 1267 1 82
26 Coruña DE LA BARRERA NAYA, Diego 1265 46
27 Costablanca FERREYRA BELTRAN, Héctor Oscar 1260 7 30
28 Galaxy GONZALO REDONDO, José 1258 7 97
29 Cantabria CALVA ANDION, Juan Carlos 1257 47
30 Torrejón FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, Alberto 1257 9 17
31 Rockandbowling LOPEZ GRACIA, Jose Joaquin 1257 15 37
32 Cantabria CRESPO COUSIDO, Luis 1255 12 52

1 SFEM Mr. Frog FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Dulce 1.277 11 52
2 SFEM Torrejón DEL OLMO DE LA FUENTE, Sara 1.189 77
3 SFEM Mr. Frog SAPE DOLOR, Cecilia 1.174 17 81
4 SFEM Vaguada LÓPEZ MARAZUELA, Laura 1.162 20 97
1S MAS Mr. Frog REDONDO FABIAN, Felipe 1.442 1 58
1S MAS Espartanos RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Francisco 1.410 95
1S MAS Mr. Frog MARIÁN PÉREZ, Juan 1.400 4 82
1S MAS Mr. Frog OCANDO CABALLERO, Melvin 1.395 99
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POS CLUB JUGADORAS BOLOS DIF
1 Vaguada LOZANO ORTIZ, Carmen 1132 74
2 Pretexto VEIGA ENRIQUEZ, Tamara 1075 50
3 Vaguada MARAZUELA GALINDO, Encarna 1070 69
4 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Estrella 1063 66

POS CLUB JUGADORAS BOLOS DIF
1 Artea URBISTAZU MECQ, Mª Gabriela 1085 64
2 Santa Cristina PEON CASTAÑON, Carmen 1053 59
3 Cantabria GUTIERREZ BLANCO, Mª Teresa 980 73
4 Sarakosta TEJEL IGUAL, Mª Pilar 979 58

POS CLUB JUGADORAS BOLOS DIF
1 Mr. Frog SEGURA PASTOR, Asunción 969 49
2 Vaguada FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Matilde 955 25
3 Alyco MELLADO ESTRELLA, Jara 923 32
4 Mataos MOSQUERA PEREZ, Laura 923 51

POS CLUB JUGADORES BOLOS DIF
1 CBC PEREZ DIAZ DE CIERO, Sergio 1247 108
2 Capital Bowl. BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, Pablo 1241 111
3 Cantabria LUNA ALEXOS, Juan José 1229 43
4 Capital Bowl. RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Pablo 1227 60

POS CLUB JUGADORES BOLOS DIF
1 Mr. Frog PASCUAL VILLANUEVA, Daniel 1157 53
2 Mr. Frog BERENGUER SEPULCRE, Antonio 1153 69
3 Vaguada ÁLVAREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Juan Carlos 1141 103
4 Fruvel ALONSO FARRACES, Daniel 1140 76

POS CLUB JUGADORES BOLOS DIF
1 Siglo XXI RODRIGUEZ POLO, Evaristo 1099 66
2 Bowl. Boom DIEZ FERNANDEZ LOMANA, José Luis 1082 40
3 Vaguada SUAREZ VIDAL, Jorge Armando 1081 86
4 Capital Bowl. MEJUTO MENDIETA, Eduardo 1066 51

3ª FEMENINA

1ª MASCULINA

3ª MASCULINA

2ª MASCULINA

COPA AMF ESPAÑA 2009
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2ª FEMENINA

FINALISTAS POR CATEGORIAS

1ª FEMENINA



POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Mr. Frog FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Dulce 237 199 198 185 236 222 1277 212,833 237 52
2 Torrejón DEL OLMO DE LA FUENTE, Sara 187 162 195 214 239 192 1189 198,167 239 77
3 Mr. Frog SAPE DOLOR, Cecilia 191 168 165 181 246 223 1174 195,667 246 81
4 Vaguada LÓPEZ MARAZUELA, Laura 138 199 211 193 235 186 1162 193,667 235 97
5 Galaxy KRAUS TAPIA, Luz Graciela 173 191 205 179 221 177 1146 191,000 221 48
6 Vaguada LOZANO ORTIZ, Carmen 169 200 233 174 159 197 1132 188,667 233 74
7 Pretexto VEIGA ENRIQUEZ, Tamara 180 155 205 174 180 181 1075 179,167 205 50
8 Vaguada MARAZUELA GALINDO, Encarna 183 130 199 191 187 180 1070 178,333 199 69
9 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Estrella 154 220 181 166 171 171 1063 177,167 220 66

10 Pucela RODRIGUEZ SANZ, Davinia 142 179 186 179 171 174 1031 171,833 186 44
11 Vaguada VELA REQUEREY, Ana Mª 117 183 205 193 169 151 1018 169,667 205 88
12 U-Lo Bolo BORRELLI GARASA, Norma Elsa 182 168 153 169 141 200 1013 168,833 200 59
13 Vaguada VÁZQUEZ UHAGÓN, Gabriela 128 114 156 182 168 219 967 161,167 219 105
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POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Artea URBISTAZU MECQ, Mª Gabriela 173 170 162 166 226 188 1085 180,833 226 64
2 Santa Cristina PEON CASTAÑON, Carmen 174 166 190 200 182 141 1053 175,500 200 59
3 Cantabria GUTIERREZ BLANCO, Mª Teresa 129 181 202 160 155 153 980 163,333 202 73
4 Sarakosta TEJEL IGUAL, Mª Pilar 140 134 156 175 192 182 979 163,167 192 58
5 Torrejón ROMERO GARCÍA, Sonia 163 140 147 155 173 178 956 159,333 178 38
6 Galaxy CORDERO TOMILLO, Patricia 158 148 138 156 149 197 946 157,667 197 59
7 Alyco GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, Victoria 177 184 159 135 129 159 943 157,167 184 55
8 Cantabria ALONSO FERNANDEZ, Julia 138 180 158 166 169 127 938 156,333 180 53
9 Rockandbowling MORCILLO MORUNO, María 150 148 170 128 177 163 936 156,000 177 49

10 Odeon MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Mª Soledad 174 134 170 125 151 156 910 151,667 174 49
11 Odeon LORENZO ALVAREZ, Ana Maria 143 147 150 125 184 134 883 147,167 184 59
12 Sarakosta RIUS SALA, Antonia 120 151 152 127 142 163 855 142,500 163 43
13 Artea OROZKO DOMINGUEZ, Nerea 122 178 123 150 142 127 842 140,333 178 56
14
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POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Mr. Frog SEGURA PASTOR, Asunción 186 146 172 146 182 137 969 161,500 186 49
2 Vaguada FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Matilde 152 146 170 151 165 171 955 159,167 171 25
3 Alyco MELLADO ESTRELLA, Jara 157 151 165 165 152 133 923 153,833 165 32
4 Mataos MOSQUERA PEREZ, Laura 158 181 134 153 130 167 923 153,833 181 51
5 Pretexto JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, Mónica 182 137 120 161 139 179 918 153,000 182 62
6 Galaxy BRIONES MONGE, Mayka 125 200 131 139 164 155 914 152,333 200 75
7 Mr. Frog RODRIGUEZ FREY, Soraya 127 160 185 172 134 123 901 150,167 185 62
8 Bowl. Boom GARCIA GONZALEZ, Mª Felicitas 169 154 125 157 133 136 874 145,667 169 44
9 Alyco TOZZI, Agustina 158 130 109 162 129 142 830 138,333 162 53

10 Vaguada GONCALVES HERNADEZ, Elizabeth Ma 121 149 102 133 149 91 745 124,167 149 58
11
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POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Mr. Frog REDONDO FABIAN, Felipe 205 263 239 245 245 245 1442 240,333 263 58
2 Espartanos RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Francisco 267 227 187 279 184 266 1410 235,000 279 95
3 Mr. Frog MARIÁN PÉREZ, Juan 246 279 246 197 224 208 1400 233,333 279 82
4 Mr. Frog OCANDO CABALLERO, Melvin 168 234 246 267 258 222 1395 232,500 267 99
5 Mr. Frog PASCUAL POTOT, Erwin 211 258 221 229 207 218 1344 224,000 258 51
6 Boliches JIMÉNEZ CARRIÓN, Raúl 226 219 222 195 225 254 1341 223,500 254 59
7 Galaxy TATIL UGALINO, Ferico 265 257 208 222 205 173 1330 221,667 265 92
8 Capital Bowl. BALLESTEROS MARCOS, Jesus Pedro 225 213 211 225 198 236 1308 218,000 236 38
9 Espartanos FROUVELLE, Serge 276 237 178 187 193 237 1308 218,000 276 98

10 Galaxy CASTILLO LEONGSON, Samuel 229 215 213 213 237 200 1307 217,833 237 37
11 Espartanos GIBERT, Serge 223 180 200 216 190 289 1298 216,333 289 109
12 Twister ROSADO GARCIA, Javier 233 225 181 188 234 236 1297 216,167 236 55
13 Capital Bowl. MEDELLÍN GARCÍA, William 193 231 225 224 188 232 1293 215,500 232 44
14 Vaguada MACHÓN GARCÍA, Daniel 211 202 215 191 237 233 1289 214,833 237 46
15 Mr. Frog CASTILLO ORTEGA, Mark 167 189 181 225 266 257 1285 214,167 266 99
16 Boliches ZAZUETA BARRAZA, Marco Vinicio 229 236 200 203 171 228 1267 211,167 236 65
17 Coruña DE LA BARRERA NAYA, Diego 227 233 187 205 211 202 1265 210,833 233 46
18 De Rebote BARRIO GONZÁLEZ, David 175 214 204 224 247 200 1264 210,667 247 72
19 Costa del Sol GONZALEZ SUAREZ, Pedro 175 225 235 257 182 187 1261 210,167 257 82
20 Cantabria CALVA ANDION, Juan Carlos 198 203 201 204 206 245 1257 209,500 245 47
21 Vaguada RICOTE ANDRAY, José Luis 208 186 226 226 188 219 1253 208,833 226 40
22 CBC PEREZ DIAZ DE CIERO, Sergio 159 236 193 184 208 267 1247 207,833 267 108
23 Galaxy SOMERA FERRER, Eduardo 179 215 181 241 208 221 1245 207,500 241 62
24 Capital Bowl. BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, Pablo 188 194 198 269 158 234 1241 206,833 269 111
25 Cantabria LUNA ALEXOS, Juan José 181 224 190 192 222 220 1229 204,833 224 43
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POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

26 Capital Bowl. RODRÍGUEZ SUANZES, Pablo 173 232 200 233 193 196 1227 204,500 233 60
27 Twister GOMEZ SANCHEZ, Jesus 244 236 201 180 158 207 1226 204,333 244 86
28 Vaguada LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ, Francisco 186 201 154 204 237 244 1226 204,333 244 90
29 Capital Bowl. ARJONILLA GARCÍA, Alejandro 170 219 188 210 222 216 1225 204,167 222 52
30 Strike Oviedo FIGARES INGELMO, Jesús Guillermo 233 203 213 148 214 210 1221 203,500 233 85
31 Costablanca FERREYRA BELTRAN, Héctor Oscar 223 201 209 193 197 195 1218 203,000 223 30
32 Boliches PUERTA ZURITA, Juan Francisco 225 178 180 220 184 231 1218 203,000 231 53
33 Galaxy GONZALO REDONDO, José 209 152 220 249 200 186 1216 202,667 249 97
34 Galaxy STOYANOV PEPELANOV, Rayko 197 187 184 212 253 180 1213 202,167 253 73
35 Logroño FERNANDEZ GRANDE, Santiago 171 169 201 215 245 204 1205 200,833 245 76
36 Torrejón FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, Alberto 194 209 206 203 192 199 1203 200,500 209 17
37 Omertá MORÁN ALBA, Tino 188 183 241 182 193 202 1189 198,167 241 59
38 Espartanos CASSE, Christian 184 201 195 194 187 223 1184 197,333 223 39
39 Capital Bowl. MORLA MARTÍNEZ, Adolfo 232 200 212 199 154 186 1183 197,167 232 78
40 Banco España ARDAO VILAGELIÚ, Juan J. 200 227 180 200 205 169 1181 196,833 227 58
41 Galaxy RODRÍGUEZ AREVALO, Manuel 200 200 192 205 175 207 1179 196,500 207 32
42 Bizkaia HOANG NGUYEN, Minh Phong 153 172 178 265 221 186 1175 195,833 265 112
43 Coruña DA CORTE GOMEZ, Jesus 149 188 243 191 220 183 1174 195,667 243 94
44 Galaxy CAMBRONERO PEDREIRA, Jesus 182 222 193 165 198 205 1165 194,167 222 57
45 Vaguada LARRAGÁN SILVA, Fco. Javier 160 234 203 179 162 226 1164 194,000 234 74
46 Burundunes MARTÍN TORRES, Emilio José 234 202 135 177 223 177 1148 191,333 234 99
47 Capital Bowl. BARRIOPEDRO GARNACHO, José 207 218 164 183 169 206 1147 191,167 218 54
48 Capital Bowl. VELASCO LÓPEZ, Carlos 184 150 224 236 174 178 1146 191,000 236 86
49 Espartanos PIDEIL, Jean 194 214 179 182 172 204 1145 190,833 214 42
50 Boliches DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Jaime 157 197 239 187 137 227 1144 190,667 239 102
51 Twister PENDON MAIRELES, Juan 200 155 179 200 215 192 1141 190,167 215 60
52 Vaguada CLEMENTE SIERRA, Jesús 212 188 162 189 191 197 1139 189,833 212 50
53 Boliches LARRAGOECHEA,Ignacio 156 180 150 169 227 254 1136 189,333 254 104
54 Coruña MENDOZA BRITO, Jose 172 179 202 209 173 194 1129 188,167 209 37
55 Twister URALDE DOMINGO, José Luis 173 181 193 201 179 201 1128 188,000 201 28
56 Galaxy SÁNCHEZ-GARNICA GIMÉNEZ, Carlos 182 201 213 177 168 180 1121 186,833 213 45
57 Capital Bowl. ALONSO PERLA, Juan Pablo 211 204 212 164 161 169 1121 186,833 212 51
58 Strike Oviedo FERNANDEZ GARCIA, H. Javier 193 193 199 192 165 171 1113 185,500 199 34
59 Piratas GÓMEZ CASADO, Pablo 163 189 186 167 194 210 1109 184,833 210 47
60 Bowl. 2.000 TORRES-PARDO MUÑOZ, Arturo 153 195 178 204 206 172 1108 184,667 206 53
61 Siglo XXI SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, José Antonio 190 169 176 161 178 210 1084 180,667 210 49
62 Vaguada CUEVAS PARIS, Olegario 203 209 160 168 166 173 1079 179,833 209 49
63 Coruña GIL BORRELLI, Hernán Carlos 193 180 184 153 185 175 1070 178,333 193 40



POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

64 Pretexto JIMÉNEZ GONZÁLEZ, Sergio 172 181 218 170 179 145 1065 177,500 218 73
65 Galaxy DE ARAGÓN MOLLA, Fernando María 188 159 203 185 137 173 1045 174,167 203 66
66 Espartanos RODRIGUEZ LORENZO, Simon Pedro 177 177 180 148 122 174 978 163,000 180 58
67 Boliches CARRERA RODRÍGUEZ, Florentino 154 159 141 157 179 148 938 156,333 179 38



POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Bowl. Boom IBAÑEZ GARCIA, Jonathan 226 179 202 235 192 210 1244 207,333 235 56
2 Alyco SERRANO GARCÍA, Oscar 167 246 222 210 193 202 1240 206,667 246 79
3 Alyco TEMPORAL SÁNCHEZ, Vicente 175 178 166 266 213 219 1217 202,833 266 100
4 Artea PUENTE RIVADOMAR, Jesus 190 187 199 196 276 150 1198 199,667 276 126
5 Vaguada GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, José Luis 199 203 223 215 163 187 1190 198,333 223 60
6 Cantabria CRESPO COUSIDO, Luis 206 180 190 192 183 232 1183 197,167 232 52
7 Rockandbowling LOPEZ GRACIA, Jose Joaquin 217 190 213 183 180 184 1167 194,500 217 37
8 Mr. Frog PASCUAL VILLANUEVA, Daniel 203 170 223 192 190 179 1157 192,833 223 53
9 Mr. Frog BERENGUER SEPULCRE, Antonio 157 226 186 209 164 211 1153 192,167 226 69

10 Vaguada ÁLVAREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Juan Carlos 171 151 254 178 174 213 1141 190,167 254 103
11 Fruvel ALONSO FARRACES, Daniel 172 245 191 190 169 173 1140 190,000 245 76
12 King Pin AGUADO BARBA, Tomás 137 151 189 233 237 193 1140 190,000 237 100
13 Vaguada LARRAGÁN SILVA, Juan José 172 187 194 182 243 161 1139 189,833 243 82
14 Galaxy MARTINEZ BLANCO, Manuel 182 145 187 185 205 232 1136 189,333 232 87
15 Coruña VILLASANTE ARMAS, José Manuel 191 201 190 176 180 192 1130 188,333 201 25
16 Bule Bule FELTRERO PEREZ, Manuel 170 171 171 211 217 189 1129 188,167 217 47
17 Vaguada USSÍA MOYA, Juan 142 201 204 222 188 172 1129 188,167 222 80
18 Pretexto MORENO NAVA, Antonio 178 208 179 205 172 179 1121 186,833 208 36
19 Strikers CRISTOBAL MILLÁN, Ubaldo 257 166 162 158 140 232 1115 185,833 257 117
20 Galaxy DE ANTONIO GONZÁLEZ, Enrique 154 191 177 198 178 216 1114 185,667 216 62
21 Fantasmas IB ROMERO PEÑA, José Manuel 155 203 154 205 204 188 1109 184,833 205 51
22 Alyco SERRANO MASA, Rafael 176 180 223 185 164 174 1102 183,667 223 59
23 Capital Bowl. BARRIONUEVO ARIAS, Eloy 179 173 203 182 177 185 1099 183,167 203 30
24 Boliches DE CARVAJAL BALLESTER, Carlos 194 173 140 224 184 180 1095 182,500 224 84
25 Costablanca PÉREZ PUCHE, Manuel 160 189 200 192 193 158 1092 182,000 200 42
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POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
MEJOR SERIE DEL JUGADOR/RA

26 Mr. Frog MARIAN GONZÁLEZ, J. Guillermo 172 194 192 141 199 194 1092 182,000 199 58
27 Alyco TEMPORAL ESCUDERO, David 223 148 208 166 186 157 1088 181,333 223 75
28 Avebnor GARCIA ESGUEVILLAS, Angel 167 177 191 183 168 201 1087 181,167 201 34
29 Mr. Frog AMPUDIA VARELA, Antonio 150 149 164 223 208 192 1086 181,000 223 74
30 Artea SALGADO MILARA, David 173 163 146 232 201 171 1086 181,000 232 86
31 Torrejón LÓPEZ JIMÉNEZ, Luis 188 193 169 189 179 156 1074 179,000 193 37
32 Impacto PÉREZ PÉREZ, Miguel Angel 168 210 161 190 151 190 1070 178,333 210 59
33 Impacto HERNÁNDEZ LOSADA, Servio 158 181 226 202 141 155 1063 177,167 226 85
34 Tirabolicos ACIN SAMANES, Ion 155 136 210 169 201 191 1062 177,000 210 74
35 Alyco TOZZI, Domingo 158 207 147 174 182 182 1050 175,000 207 60
36 Stadium SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, Jesús Antonio 191 231 183 150 125 167 1047 174,500 231 106
37 Sarakosta LOPEZ MURO, Carlos 180 176 156 191 137 190 1030 171,667 191 54
38 Vaguada FIEVET, Jean François 212 179 146 157 165 170 1029 171,500 212 66
39 Aragón VILLARROYA HERRERO,Daniel 181 171 208 158 144 158 1020 170,000 208 64
40 Galaxy FUENTES BARONA, Jose Manuel 159 180 196 167 145 172 1019 169,833 196 51
41 Pretexto VEIGA VEIGA, Máximo 172 141 176 153 186 179 1007 167,833 186 45
42 Cantabria REBOLLEDO CEBALLOS, Emilio 174 203 150 181 158 140 1006 167,667 203 63
43 Pagazuri DELGADO GOMEZ, José Ildefonso 183 150 179 154 170 167 1003 167,167 183 33
44 Bolo Rojo DE LA TORRE MONTERO, Pedro 139 187 170 171 183 153 1003 167,167 187 48
45 Omertá CULEBRAS ALEJO, Pedro 150 134 201 165 148 184 982 163,667 201 67
46 Siglo XXI ANDRÉS PASCUAL, Bruno 122 183 142 180 169 174 970 161,667 183 61
47 Banco España GUINDO ELIZO, Francisco 144 168 162 164 148 178 964 160,667 178 34
48 Strikers IGLESIAS CALDERÓN, Juan Manuel 135 133 159 139 187 196 949 158,167 196 63



POS CLUB JUGADOR/RA 1 PT 2 PT 3 PT 4 PT 5 PT 6 PT BOLOS PROMEDIO MAX PT DIF
1 Pucela RUIFERNANDEZ GARCIA, Ivan 203 160 243 200 181 166 1153 192,167 243 83
2 Siglo XXI RODRIGUEZ POLO, Evaristo 160 190 196 214 191 148 1099 183,167 214 66
3 Vaguada VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Felix 162 201 211 175 166 169 1084 180,667 211 49
4 Bowl. Boom DIEZ FERNANDEZ LOMANA, José Luis 175 169 166 206 200 166 1082 180,333 206 40
5 Vaguada SUAREZ VIDAL, Jorge Armando 206 160 134 216 220 145 1081 180,167 220 86
6 Capital Bowl. MEJUTO MENDIETA, Eduardo 168 149 200 185 176 188 1066 177,667 200 51
7 Vaguada BRAVO AGUDO, Gabriel Elias 235 184 137 126 234 147 1063 177,167 235 109
8 Fruvel BENAVENTE SANCHEZ, Jose Manuel 162 188 223 163 176 137 1049 174,833 223 86
9 Fruvel SANZ GARCIA, Alfredo Manuel 193 169 156 179 184 156 1037 172,833 193 37

10 Marivent GONZALEZ CUETO, José Antonio 175 165 162 161 191 179 1033 172,167 191 30
11 Odeon TEJADA ALBA, Juan Carlos 172 156 172 215 168 150 1033 172,167 215 65
12 Rockandbowling SANCHEZ FUENTE, Juan Esteban 140 140 169 187 190 199 1025 170,833 199 59
13 Fruvel TORRALBO SÁNCHEZ, Jose Luis 165 220 203 143 134 158 1023 170,500 220 86
14 La Pinta ALONSO MENLLE, Pedro A. 154 133 170 187 167 209 1020 170,000 209 76
15 De Rebote AYUSO IZQUIERDO, Antonio 125 183 176 172 186 177 1019 169,833 186 61
16 Espartanos ESTEVEZ ROMANIEGA, Daniel 210 144 136 174 186 169 1019 169,833 210 74
17 Artea CASTAÑO LOPEZ, Manuel 168 173 182 154 160 178 1015 169,167 182 28
18 Tirabolicos ACIN INDACOECHEA, Jose María 157 181 169 182 131 186 1006 167,667 186 55
19 De Rebote MAÑES GARCÍA, Neftali 168 150 162 151 191 180 1002 167,000 191 41
20 Capital Bowl. VELAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, Diego 141 152 186 165 182 173 999 166,500 186 45
21 Mr. Frog DIAZ BLAZQUEZ, Jose Luis 154 215 164 164 140 161 998 166,333 215 75
22 Mr. Frog SAPE DOLOR, Jeff Kristian 148 176 169 166 166 168 993 165,500 176 28
23 De Rebote MAÑES GONZÁLEZ, Neftali 201 160 179 164 147 136 987 164,500 201 65
24 Capital Bowl. RAIGAL ORTUÑO, Miguel Angel 145 140 149 213 165 169 981 163,500 213 73
25 Artea GONZALEZ MOROCHO, Raul 127 138 171 165 197 181 979 163,167 197 70
26 Omertá MORÁN MATEO, Alejandro 163 149 148 138 156 222 976 162,667 222 84
27 Galaxy LIPATA TAGALACIA, Samuel 162 184 122 202 153 132 955 159,167 202 80
28 Nidea ARJONILLA MONTILLA, Rafael 153 172 146 199 138 144 952 158,667 199 61
29 Vaguada ALDEA FRIAS, Dan 125 190 130 134 189 179 947 157,833 190 65
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30 Vaguada SÁNCHEZ PÉREZ, Ramón 125 151 153 178 167 164 938 156,333 178 53
31 Odeon VIDAL GÓMEZ, Domingo Santiago 166 158 167 137 147 160 935 155,833 167 30
32 Siglo XXI MARTIN AVILES, Enrique 160 139 163 174 130 155 921 153,500 174 44
33 Vaguada VILLAVERDE IZAGUIRRE, Carlos 135 153 171 122 148 192 921 153,500 192 70
34 Rockandbowling LARA GONZALEZ, Jose Alberto 166 156 137 156 147 145 907 151,167 166 29
35 Siglo XXI MUÑOZ MARTINEZ, Jose Luis 167 157 155 134 130 133 876 146,000 167 37
36 Nidea PÉREZ CABERO, Angel 120 166 137 139 148 153 863 143,833 166 46


